

Q102'S JINGLE BALL 2014 PRESENTED BY BERNIE ROBBINS JEWELERS ADDS TOP RECORDING ARTIST, NICK JONAS, TO STAR-STUDDED LINEUP

Nick Jonas joins Ariana Grande, Sam Smith and Iggy Azalea At Annual Holiday Concert

Celebration to Benefit The Ryan Seacrest Foundation

Philadelphia, PA. – November 10, 2014 – Today Q102, *Philly's Hit Music*, announced top recording artist Nick Jonas has been added to its star-studded lineup for Q102's Jingle Ball 2014 presented by Bernie Robbins Jewelers. Nick Jonas, who was previously slated to guest host the night's festivities, now joins all-star performers including Ariana Grande, Sam Smith, Iggy Azalea, OneRepublic, Meghan Trainor, Jessie J, Rixton, Kiesza, Rita Ora and Shawn Mendes. The annual holiday concert is taking place on <u>Wednesday, December 10, at 7:30 p.m. EST</u> at Wells Fargo Center. Tickets are available for public purchase at <u>ticketmaster.com</u>.

Q102's Jingle Ball is part of the national iHeartRadio Jingle Ball Tour, the season's biggest annual music event that captures the holiday spirit of the iHeartRadio app, in Los Angeles, Minneapolis, New York, Boston, Washington D.C., Chicago, Miami and Tampa, with additional Jingle Ball concert events in Dallas, Seattle, Atlanta and Columbus.

For up-to-minute information on Q102's Jingle Ball 2014 log on to www.Q102.com keyword: Jingle Ball or listen to Q102 on-air or online via the station's website, as well as on <u>iHeartRadio.com</u> and the iHeartRadio mobile app, iHeartMedia's all-in-one music streaming and digital radio service. iHeartRadio is available across web, mobile phones, tablets, automotive partners, smart TVs, gaming devices and more. iHeartRadio is always free for listeners to use, with no capped hours or monthly subscription fees. It delivers everything listeners want in an all-in-one platform: Instant access to more than 1,500 radio stations from across the country, user-created Custom Stations inspired by a favorite artist or song, thousands of curated digital stations "Perfect For" any mood or activity, and a Shows & Personalities feature giving users access to the best on-demand news, talk and entertainment content available today. To see all available platforms and to download the app, visit <u>iHeartRadio.com/apps</u>.

To download the official Q102 Jingle Ball 2014 logo please visit:

http://iheartradio.com/JBT14press

Artists and/or event subject to change or cancellation without notice.

About iHeartMedia Philadelphia:

iHeartMedia Philadelphia owns and operates WDAS-FM; WDAS-AM; WIOQ-FM; WISX-FM; WRFF-FM; WUSL-FM; and is part of iHeartMedia. With 245 million monthly listeners in the U.S., 97 million monthly digital uniques and 196 million monthly consumers of its Total Traffic and Weather Network, iHeartMedia has the largest reach of any radio or television outlet in America. It serves over 150 markets through 859 owned radio stations, and the company's radio stations and content can be heard on AM/FM, HD digital radio, satellite radio, on the Internet at iHeartRadio.com and on the company's radio station websites, on the iHeartRadio mobile app, in enhanced auto dashes, on tablets and smartphones, and on gaming consoles. iHeartRadio, iHeartMedia's digital radio platform, is the No. 1 all-in-one digital audio service with over 430 million downloads; it reached its first 20 million registered users faster than any digital service in Internet history and reached 50 million users faster than any digital music service and even faster than Twitter, Facebook and Pinterest. The company's operations include radio broadcasting, online, mobile, digital and social media, live concerts and events, syndication, music research services and independent media representation.

About Ryan Seacrest Foundation:

The Ryan Seacrest Foundation (RSF) is a non-profit 501(c)(3) dedicated to inspiring today's youth through entertainment and education-focused initiatives. RSF's first initiative is to build broadcast media centers—Seacrest Studios—within pediatric hospitals for patients to explore the creative realms of radio, television and new media. Founded in 2009, RSF currently has Seacrest Studios at hospitals in Atlanta, Dallas, Charlotte, Cincinnati, Denver, Orange County, Calif. and Philadelphia. The foundation has plans to expand throughout the nation, and is currently working to launch in Boston in 2014. For more information, visit <u>www.ryanseacrestfoundation.org</u>.

###

CONTACT: Christina Stejskal DKC 310-341-2874 Christina Stejskal@dkcnews.com

Shira Mahler iHeartMedia 212-377-7898 shiramahler@iheartmedia.com